
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON COHUDKHTIAL 

TARIFFS AND TRADE f^u HT'1 

Textiles Surveillance Body 

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES 

Notification under Article 4;4 

Modification of Bilateral Agreement (MFA II) 
between the EEC and Korea 

Note by the Chairman 

Attached is a notification received from the Commission of the European 
Communities relating to a modification of the bilateral agreement concluded 
under MFA II between the EEC and Korea. This modification concerns the 
correct quota levels applied to categories 12, 14B, 17, 21, 70 and 79 during 
the 1981 and 1982 agreement years. 

The original agreement and previous modifications are contained in 
COM.TEX/SB/389 and Add.l, 594, 639, 653, 698, 739, 755 and 805. 

English only/Anglais seulement/lnglés solamente. 

84-0660 



/ r+o o - \ 

r COMMISSION 
OF THE 

EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES 

For 

33 0??T 

" ^ £ f i ( - Civ. 

.:?~*f"'!-iv'. 

ITCi 

J 

Birussje Us ris 
30. HI. 

28 March 
-' H I " —"-

l? fef l 0 
y 

Directorate-General for 
External Relations 

I-E-1 

03111 

? Z~on. P.'Anal. 'Jr-'t J 

i Aqr:-:.."j,-3 Or/. i 

fTariff 6*7 ''" 
en. 33r T. Dlv. 

•3! 
[ÂNSVVËSËD 

£ 
uiLl i ** <3 Mr K life d4 
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I CHAIRMAN TS3 2E 

There is an apparent discrepancy between the restraint 

Levels for certain textile categories concerning the years 1981, 1982, 

contained in the "Additional Protocol to the Agreement between 

the European Economic Community and the Republic of Korea on trade 

in textile products consequent on the accession of the Hellenic 

Republic to the European Communities" (circulated in COM.TEX.SB/653) 

and the restraint levels which concern the same categories and the 

same years published in the Community's Official Journal L 381 

of 31 December 1980 (Commission Regulation (EEC) No. 3553/80) 

and in the Official Journal L 82 of 29 March 1982 (Commission 

Regulation (EEC) No. 661/82). 

I would like to inform you that the figures in the 

above-mentioned Commission regulations as published in the 

Community's Official Journals are the correct ones and had actually 

been applied by both parties in 1981, 1982. They should read : 

Cat. 

12 

14B 

17 

21 

70 

78 

Unit 

1000 pairs 

1000 pieces 

1000 pieces 

1000 pieces 

1000 pieces 

tons 

1981 

89.993 

2.005 

2.256 

9.631 

11.268 

1.264 

1982 

91.793 

2.047 

2.302 

9.920 

11.944 

1.334 

Ambassador M. RAFFAELLI 
Chairman 
Textiles Surveillance Body, GATT 
Centre William Rappard 
Rue de Lausanne 154 
CH - 1211 GENEVA 21 

Yours sincerely. 

Provisional address: Rue da la Lo i 200. B-1049 Brussels - Telephone 735 OO 4 0 / 7 3 5 8 0 40 - Telegraphic address: "COMEUR Brussels" -
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