GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

CONFIDENTIAL

TEX.SB/935/Add.1*6 April 1984

Textiles Surveillance Body

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notification under Article 4:4

Modification of Bilateral Agreement (MFA II)
between the EEC and Korea

Note by the Chairman

Attached is a notification received from the Commission of the European Communities relating to a modification of the bilateral agreement concluded under MFA II between the EEC and Korea. This modification concerns the correct quota levels applied to categories 12, 14B, 17, 21, 70 and 79 during the 1981 and 1982 agreement years.

The original agreement and previous modifications are contained in COM.TEX/SB/389 and Add.1, 594, 639, 653, 698, 739, 755 and 805.

^{*}English only/Anglais seulement/Inglés solamente.

TS /140 - 1

COMMISSION OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES

Directorate-General for External Relations

I-E-1

03141

CHIR DEPT A Non 13- M C v. Davo gom · 5:v. on Goop. D.v. Brussels sta Fol. Div. er Proj. U. JK/gdh פֿ זר..כ. דֿ פֿ Eron, R'Anal, Unit Agriculture Div. Tariff Div. ich. Bar. T. Div. of Div. Dear Ambassador,

ANSWERED JOB. COURT FOR TEXT SAID TEXT SAID TOTAL TOTA

30. 111.

28 March 198

There is an apparent discrepancy between the restraint levels for certain textile categories concerning the years 1981, 1982, contained in the "Additional Protocol to the Agreement between the European Economic Community and the Republic of Korea on trade in textile products consequent on the accession of the Hellenic Republic to the European Communities" (circulated in COM.TEX.SB/653) and the restraint levels which concern the same categories and the same years published in the Community's Official Journal L 381 of 31 December 1980 (Commission Regulation (EEC) No. 3553/80) and in the Official Journal L 82 of 29 March 1982 (Commission Regulation (EEC) No. 661/82).

I would like to inform you that the figures in the above-mentioned Commission regulations as published in the Community's Official Journals are the correct ones and had actually been applied by both parties in 1981, 1982. They should read:

Cat.	Unit	1981	1982
12	1000 pairs	89.993	91.793
14B	1000 pieces	2.005	2.047
17	1000 pieces	2.256	2.302
21	1000 pieces	9.631	9.920
70	1000 pieces	11.268	11.944
78	tons	1.264	1.334

Ambassador M. RAFFAELLI Chairman Textiles Surveillance Body, GATT Centre William Rappard Rue de Lausanne 154 CH - 1211 GENEVA 21 Yours sincerely,

LLLLL
KELK